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1. Direction of Country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Generally headed in the right direction 35% 42% 28% 40% 14% 31% 27%  33% 38% 39% 33% 40% 42%
Off on the wrong track 57% 52% 62% 53% 75% 60% 61% 58% 55% 54%  55% 57% 55%
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 7% 12% 10% 12% 8% 7% 7%  12% 3% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  101% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,644) (692) (952) (1,048) (211) (268) (359) (431) (504) (350) (B55) (475) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Generally headed in the right direction 35% 6% 70% 37% 7% 29%  70% 10% 26%  68% 8% 24% 68%
Off on the wrong track 57% 91% 23% 57% 89% 64% 23% 8T% 61%  23% 89% 58% 24%
Not sure 8% 3% 7% 6% 3% 7% 8% 3% 13% 8% 3% 18% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,644) (649) (598) (1,487) (503) (501) (483) (523) (665) (456) (716) (337) (591)
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2. State of the Economy
How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Excellent 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 11% 6% 8% 3% 2% 4% 4% 7%
Good 22% 27% 17% 25% 13% 20% 23% 15% 28%  25%  20% 27% 25%
Fair 32% 29% 34% 34% 25% 29% 31%  30% 32%  36% 29% 34% 34%
Poor 39% 36% 41% 36% 53% 38% 39%  41% 39% 35%  43% 33% 32%
Don’t know 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 6% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,644) (692) (952) (1,048) (211) (268) (359) (431) (504) (350) (655) (475) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Excellent 5% 2% % 4% 2% 4% 6% 2% 3% 8% 2% 5% %
Good 22% 6% 42% 23% 7% 22% 40% 8% 17% 40% 8% 15% 39%
Fair 32% 29% 35% 32% 25% 31% 41% 28% 32% 36% 28% 28% 38%
Poor 39% 60% 15% 38% 64% 40% 12% 60% 42% 15% 60% 43% 14%
Don’t know 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 6% 1% 2% 9% 1%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,644) (649) (598) (1,487) (503) (501) (483) (523) (665) (456) (716) (337) (591)
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3. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Getting better 23% 29% 18% 27% % 19% 15%  20% 28% 28% 19% 29% 31%
About the same 19% 19% 19% 20% 14% 18% 26% 22% 14% 17%  20% 20% 14%
Getting worse 54% 50% 58% 50% 70% 58% 56% 53% 54% 52%  56% 48% 52%
Not sure 4% 2% 5% 3% 9% 5% 3% 6% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,644) (692) (952)  (1,048) (211) (268) (359) (431) (504) (350) (655) (475) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Getting better 23% 3% 53% 26% 5% 16%  51% 4% 16%  49% 4% 12% 49%
About the same 19% 8% 24% 18% 7% 24%  25% 8%  24%  24% 8% 28% 25%
Getting worse 54% 87% 19% 53% 87% 57% 21% 85% 55% 25% 85% 53% 23%
Not sure 4% 2% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% % 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,644) (649) (598) (1,487) (503) (501) (483) (523) (665) (456) (716) (337) (591)
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4. Direction of News Stories about the Economy
Have you heard mostly positive or mostly negative news stories about the economy, or have you not heard much news at all about the economy?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Mostly positive 10% 13% 6% 12% 3% 8% 8% 11% 9%  11% % 13% 14%
Equally positive and negative 23% 24% 23% 24% 15% 27% 22%  21%  22% @ 28% @ 22% 25% 30%
Mostly negative 50% 50% 51% 49% 54% 52% 51%  46% 53% 51%  48% 52% 49%
Not heard much news about the economy at all 17% 13% 20% 15% 27% 13% 20% 22% 16% 10% 23% 10% 7%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,643) (692) (951) (1,047) (211) (268)  (359) (431) (504) (349) (654)  (475) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Mostly positive 10% 2% 25% 12% 2% 6%  23% 3% 5%  21% 3% 3% 21%
Equally positive and negative 23% 13% 34% 24% 12% 23%  36% 2%  22%  35% 12% 24% 34%
Mostly negative 50% 79% 28% 53% 82% 53% 24% 76% 50% 27% 7% 44% 27%
Not heard much news about the economy at all 17% 6% 13% 11% 4% 18% 17% 8% 23% 17% 8% 29% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,643) (649) (598) (1,486) (503) (501) (482) (523) (665) (455) (716)  (337)  (590)
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5. U.S. Economy vs. World
Is the U.S. economy doing better or worse than other countries in the world?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Much better 12% 16% 9% 14% 4% 11% 7% 12% 14% 14% 11% 12% 16%
Somewhat better 23% 28% 18% 25% 15% 16% 21%  19% 25% 25% 21% 25% 25%
About the same 15% 14% 15% 14% 15% 17% 14% 15% 15% 14% 15% 15% 15%
Somewhat worse 20% 18% 22% 20% 19% 21% 23%  16% 17% 26% 18% 22% 23%
Much worse 14% 13% 14% 11% 17% 17% 14% 18%  14% 9%  14% 9% 12%
Not sure 17% 12% 22% 16% 29% 18% 22% 21% 15% 12% 21% 15% 9%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100%
Unweighted N (1,643) (692) (951) (1,047) (211) (268) (359) (431) (504) (349) (654) (475) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Much better 12% 1% 25% 13% 4% 8% 24% 2% 7% 27% 2% % 25%
Somewhat better 23% 10% 36% 23% 11% 19%  40% 2% 20%  36% 12% 16% 37%
About the same 15% 11% 18% 15% 10% 20% 14% 11% 16% 17% 11% 16% 17%
Somewhat worse 20% 40% 7% 24% 38% 22% 5%  34%  20% % 36% 17% 6%
Much worse 14% 24% 4% 13% 25% 13% 3% 24% 14% 3% 23% 15% 3%
Not sure 17% 14% 10% 12% 12% 17% 13% 16% 23% 11% 15% 30% 12%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (1,643) (649) (597) (1,486) (503) (500) (483) (523) (665) (455)  (716)  (337)  (590)
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6. Trust Economic Data
How much do you trust the data reported about the economy by the federal government?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Completely trust 6% % 5% 5% 4% 9% 8% 6% 3% 6% 4% 6% 11%
Somewhat trust 32% 36% 28% 36% 21% 30% 27% 27% 35% 3% 31% 34% 37%
Somewhat distrust 27% 26% 28% 27% 28% 25% 26% 28% 25% 30% 27% 30% 22%
Completely distrust 21% 21% 21% 22% 20% 18% 17%  21% 23% 21% 23% 18% 20%
Don'’t know 15% 11% 18% 11% 26% 19% 23% 18% 14% 6% 15% 12% 11%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,644) (692) (952) (1,048) (211) (268)  (359) (431) (504) (350) (655)  (475) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Completely trust 6% 5% 10% 7% 5% 5% 7% 5% 4% 9% 4% 4% 8%
Somewhat trust 32% 25% 47% 35% 22% 31% 47% 24% 26% 45% 24% 21% 45%
Somewhat distrust 27% 28% 23% 26% 29% 27% 26% 28% 26% 28% 28% 24% 28%
Completely distrust 21% 32% 12% 22% 31% 24% 7%  29%  26% 7% 30% 28% 8%
Don't know 15%  10% 9%  10%  13% 13% 13% 14% 19% 10%  14%  24%  11%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,644) (649) (598) (1,487) (503) (501) (483) (523) (665) (456) (716)  (337)  (591)
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7. Expected Price Changes Next 12 Months

Over the next 12 months, do you think the prices for most products will. .. ?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Increase a lot 3% 37% 38% 36% 44% 36% 32% 37% 39% 40% 41% 32% 37%
Increase a little 29% 29% 29% 30% 28% 29% 40% 21% 23% 30% 25% 32% 31%
Stay about the same 14% 16% 13% 16% 7% 14% 13% 13% 18% 11% 12% 17% 17%
Decrease a little 11% 12% 10% 12% 3% 8% 7% 12% 11% 13% 11% 11% 9%
Decrease a lot 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Not sure 6% 4% 8% 4% 13% 11% 7% 9% 6% 3% 8% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 101%  101%  101% 100%  101%  101% 101% 101%  99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,642) (692) (950) (1,048) (210) (267)  (359) (431) (502) (350) (655)  (474)  (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Increase a lot 37% 66% 14% 38% 66% 36% 11% 60% 38% 14% 61% 36% 13%
Increase a little 29% 24% 30% 28% 26% 36% 29% 29% 28% 31% 27% 30% 30%
Stay about the same 14% 4% 26% 15% 3% 12% 2% 5% 13%  24% 4% 12% 25%
Decrease a little 11% 2% 20% 11% 2% 8% 23% 1% 8% 22% 2% 4% 23%
Decrease a lot 3% 1% 6% 3% 1% 2% 5% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4%
Not sure 6% 4% 4% 4% 2% 6% 5% 4% 10% 4% 4% 13% 5%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99%  98%  100%
Unweighted N (1,642) (648) (598) (1,485) (502) (501) (483) (521) (665) (456) (714)  (337)  (591)
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8. Inflation Six Months from Now
Six months from now do you think there will be...

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A higher rate of inflation 50% 51% 49% 49% 56% 48% 50% 51% 48%  49%  50% 48% 52%
The same rate of inflation 19% 18% 19% 19% 20% 20% 271%  22% 12% 17%  15% 23% 21%
A lower rate of inflation 18% 22% 13% 21% 7% 15% 9% 13% 24%  22%  20% 18% 19%
Not sure 14% 9% 19% 12% 17% 17% 13% 13% 16% 12% 16% 11% 8%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,643) (692) (951)  (1,048) (211) (267) (359) (431) (503) (350) (655) (474) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
A higher rate of inflation 50% 79% 22% 50% 80% 53% 21% 74%  51%  25% 76% 48% 24%
The same rate of inflation 19% 10% 26% 18% 9% 20%  28% 12% 17%  27% 11% 18% 27%
A lower rate of inflation 18% 3% 40% 20% 3% 14% 39% 2% 14% 37% 3% 10% 37%
Not sure 14% 9% 12% 12% 8% 13% 13% 11% 18% 12% 10% 25% 12%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,643) (649) (597) (1,486) (503) (501) (482) (523) (665) (455) (716) (337) (590)
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9. Gas Prices Six Months from Now
Six months from now do you think there will be...

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Higher gas prices 46% 45% 47% 43% 53% 53% 54%  48%  43% 42%  45% 46% 42%
The same gas prices 22% 23% 21% 25% 16% 19% 22%  22%  22% @ 22%  20% 22% 27%
Lower gas prices 19% 23% 15% 22% 8% 15% 8% 16% 25% 23% 20% 22% 18%
Not sure 13% 9% 16% 11% 22% 13% 16% 14% 10% 13% 15% 10% 12%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,639) (690) (949) (1,045) (210) (267) (358) (429) (503) (349) (654) (474) (332)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Higher gas prices 46% 66% 23% 44% 69% 50% 21% 67% 49% 23% 67% 51% 22%
The same gas prices 22% 17% 30% 24% 15% 2%  32% 15% 20%  32% 15% 16% 32%
Lower gas prices 19% 3% 39% 21% 3% 15%  40% 3% 16%  37% 3% 13% 38%
Not sure 13% 14% 8% 11% 13% 13% 7% 15% 15% 8% 14% 20% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,639) (647) (596) (1,483) (500) (501) (481) (521) (664) (454) (714) (336) (589)
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10. Jobs Increasing
Are the number of jobs in the United States...

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Increasing 22% 27% 17% 23% 12% 31% 17% 22% 26% 19% 19% 25% 24%
Staying the same 30% 28% 32% 31% 25% 29% 32% 34% 28% 28% 31% 31% 28%
Decreasing 48% 46% 51% 46% 64% 40% 50%  45%  46% 53%  49% 44% 47%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,643) (692) (951) (1,047) (211) (268) (359) (431) (504) (349) (655) (475) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Increasing 22% 6% 42% 23% 8% 18%  40% 7% 17%  40% 7% 15% 40%
Staying the same 30% 18% 36% 28% 17% 31%  39% 22%  31%  36% 20% 35% 38%
Decreasing 48% 76% 22% 49% 75% 52%  22%  71%  52%  23% 73% 50% 22%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,643) (649) (597) (1,486) (503) (501) (482) (523) (664) (456) (716) (337) (590)

12
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11. National Unemployment Problem

How serious a problem is unemployment in the U.S.?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very serious 30% 28% 32% 26% 47% 36% 38% 38% 27% 19% 32% 26% 30%
Somewhat serious 36% 38% 34% 37% 28% 34% 36% 34% 35% 39% 34% 37% 36%
A minor problem 21% 21% 21% 24% 10% 15% 13% 16%  24% 29%  20% 25% 23%
Not a problem 5% 6% 4% 5% 1% 7% 3% 4% 7% 5% 3% 7% 7%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 8% 14% 8% 10% 9% 8% 9% 11% 5% 3%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,643) (692) (951) (1,047) (211) (268) (359) (431) (504) (349) (654) (475) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very serious 30% 39% 19% 29% 45% 32% 13%  41%  33% 17% 39% 38% 16%
Somewhat serious 36% 44% 31% 36% 39%  41%  31% 42%  32% 35% 43% 26% 34%
A minor problem 21% 10% 34% 23% 8% 18%  38% 10% 18%  34% 9% 18% 34%
Not a problem 5% 1% 10% 5% 2% 2% 10% 1% 4% 8% 2% 4% 8%
Not sure 9% 7% 7% 7% 5% 6% 8% 6% 13% 6% 7% 14% %
Totals 101% 101%  101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,643) (649) (597) (1,486) (503) (501) (483) (523) (665) (455) (716)  (337)  (590)
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12. Unemployment or Inflation

Which do you think is a more important problem facing the U.S. today?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Unemployment 6% 6% 6% 5% 13% % 15% 6% 4% 2% 6% 7% 5%
Inflation 31% 32% 30% 34% 19% 32% 29% 34% 31%  30% 29% 35% 32%
Both equal 55% 54% 56% 53% 63% 56% 51% 51% 58% 60% 57% 52% 56%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 8% 5% 5% 6% 9% 7% 8% 8% 7% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,644) (692) (952)  (1,048) (211) (268) (359) (431) (504) (350) (655) (475) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Unemployment 6% 6% 5% 6% 9% 5% 4% 6% % 5% 7% 9% 4%
Inflation 31% 27% 37% 33% 25% 32% 38% 26% 28% 39% 27% 23% 40%
Both equal 55% 65% 46% 54% 63% 58% 46% 64% 56% 45% 63% 58% 45%
Not sure 8% 3% 12% 7% 3% 5% 12% 3% 8% 11% 4% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,644) (649) (598) (1,487) (503) (501) (483) (5283) (665) (456) (716) (337) (591)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
September 5 - 8, 2025 - 1644 U.S. Adult Citizens

13. Interest Rates Six Months from Now
Six months from now do you think there will be...

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Higher interest rates 29% 28% 30% 26% 38% 40% 40% 35% 25% 19%  32% 27% 23%
The same interest rates 19% 16% 21% 20% 17% 19% 21% 18% 18% 18% 17% 21% 20%
Lower interest rates 29% 36% 21% 34% 15% 18% 15%  18%  36% 41% 21% 36% 40%
Not sure 23% 19% 28% 21% 31% 22% 24% 28% 20% 22%  29% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,642) (692) (950) (1,046) (211) (268) (359) (431) (503) (349) (653) (475) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Higher interest rates 29% 36% 18% 27% 41% 34% 13% 45% 27% 19% 42% 29% 17%
The same interest rates 19% 20% 19% 20% 17% 20% 23% 16% 18% 22% 16% 17% 22%
Lower interest rates 29% 20% 49% 33% 17% 24% 50% 14% 26% 45% 17% 18% 46%
Not sure 23% 25% 13% 20% 25% 22% 14% 25% 30% 14% 25% 36% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,642) (648) (597) (1,485) (502) (501) (482) (522) (665) (455) (715) (337) (590)
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14. State of the Stock Market
How would you describe the current state of the stock market?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Excellent 8% 11% 5% 8% 4% 11% 3% 9% 9% 9% 5% 10% 11%
Good 27% 34% 20% 30% 15% 27% 24%  20% 30%  33% 23% 30% 39%
Fair 26% 26% 26% 25% 21% 28% 2%  22% 26%  29% 25% 31% 23%
Poor 13% 11% 14% 11% 20% 11% 14% 19% 10% 8%  13% 9% 12%
Don’t know 27% 18% 35% 25% 38% 23% 32%  31% 25% 21%  34% 20% 16%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99% 98% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,642) (691) (951) (1,046) (211) (268) (359) (430) (504) (349) (654) (474) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Excellent 8% 5% 16% 9% 3% 8% 13% 2% 6% 15% 2% 5% 14%
Good 27% 23% 39% 31% 19% 26% 42% 17% 25% 38% 21% 16% 39%
Fair 26% 31% 21% 27% 34% 23% 23% 33% 23% 23% 32% 22% 22%
Poor 13% 17% 5% 11% 22% 13% 3% 23% 12% 4% 21% 14% 4%
Don’t know 27% 23% 18% 22% 22% 30% 19% 24% 34% 20% 24% 42% 20%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,642) (648) (597) (1,485) (502) (500) (483) (522) (664) (456)  (715)  (337)  (590)
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15. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year

Would you say that you and your family are...

Total

Sex Race Age

Income

Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Better off financially than you were a year ago

About the same financially as you were a year
ago

Worse off financially than you were a year ago

Not sure

18%

41%
38%
4%

20% 15% 18% 15% 22% 20% 17% 15%  20%

43% 38% 43% 35% 33% 41%  40%  41%  40%
33% 41% 37% 41% 38% 32%  35%  41%  40%
3% 5% 2% 9% % 7% % 2% 1%

16% 20% 25%

35% 45% 46%
46% 32% 27%
4% 2% 1%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%
(1,644)

99%  99%  100% 100%  100%  100%  99%  99% 101%
(692)  (952)  (1,048) (211)  (268)  (359) (431) (504) (350)

101%  99% 99%
(655)  (475)  (333)

Total

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID

Party ID with Leaners

Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep

Lean D Ind Lean R

Better off financially than you were a year ago

About the same financially as you were a year
ago

Worse off financially than you were a year ago

Not sure

18%

41%
38%
4%

9% 29% 18% 11% 15% 28% 11% 16% 26%

38% 46% 42% 39% 42% 47% 39% 39% 44%
50% 23% 37% 47% 41% 23% 47% 38% 28%
3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% % 2%

10% 16% 27%

39% 34% 46%
48% 40% 26%
3% 10% 2%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%
(1,644)

100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(649)  (598) (1,487) (503) (501) (483) (523) (665) (456)

100%  100%  101%
(716)  (337)  (591)
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16. Personal Financial Prospective
Looking ahead, do you think that A YEAR FROM NOW you and your household will be...

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Better off financially 27% 30% 25% 27% 25% 32% 34% 31% 25% 21% 26% 31% 32%
Just about the same as now 33% 33% 32% 34% 29% 25% 28% 31% 34% 37% 29% 38% 33%
Worse off financially 27% 26% 27% 27% 24% 25% 21%  22%  29% 33% 28% 23% 23%
Not sure 13% 10% 16% 11% 22% 18% 16% 16% 12% 9% 16% 8% 12%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,644) (692) (952)  (1,048) (211) (268) (359) (431) (504) (350) (655) (475) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Better off financially 27% 12% 44% 28% 15% 23% 45% 15% 23% 44% 13% 22% 45%
Just about the same as now 33% 30% 37% 34% 25% 3%  36% 21%  34%  35% 30% 32% 36%
Worse off financially 27% 44% 11% 27% 45% 26% 11% 40% 27% 14% 41% 24% 13%
Not sure 13% 14% 8% 11% 15% 14% 8% 17% 16% 7% 16% 22% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,644) (649) (598) (1,487) (503) (501) (483) (523) (665) (456) (716) (337) (591)
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17. Enough to Pay Bills this Month

Will you have enough money to pay this month’s bills?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Definitely 45% 53% 38% 49% 30% 37% 39% 42% 43%  58%  32% 54% 67%
Probably 31% 28% 34% 31% 28% 36% 38% 28% 32%  21%  32% 32% 25%
Probably not 11% 9% 13% 10% 17% 9% 9% 13% 12% 9% 18% 7% 4%
Definitely not 8% 6% 9% 7% 10% 10% 7% 11% 8% 4% 11% 4% 4%
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 3% 14% 8% 8% 7% 4% 2% % 3% 0%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,642) (691) (951) (1,046) (211) (268) (359) (431) (503) (349) (655) (474) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Definitely 45% 43% 57% 50% 41% 42% 59% 38% 43% 55% 39% 39% 55%
Probably 31% 33% 27% 29% 34% 34% 25% 36% 32% 25% 36% 31% 26%
Probably not 11% 12% 7% 10% 11% 12% 10% 15% 8% 11% 13% 8% 11%
Definitely not 8% 7% 5% 7% 9% 8% 4% 7% 9% 7% 7% 10% 7%
Not sure 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 2% 5% 8% 2% 5% 12% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,642) (648) (597) (1,485) (503) (501) (481) (522) (665) (455) (715) (337) (590)
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18. Major Purchases Planned

Do you have plans to purchase any of the following within the next year? Select all that apply.

Sex Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A home 6% % 5% 6% 8% % 7%  10% 6% 2% 6% 7% 9%
An automobile 12% 13% 12% 10% 17% 17% 17%  15%  10% 8% 12% 12% 16%
A major home appliance 9% 9% 9% 8% 12% % 11% 8% 9%  10% % 10% 14%
Furniture (such as a couch or a bed) 14% 14% 15% 15% 15% 12% 16% 18% 13% 11% 11% 17% 20%
Electronics (such as a computer, smartphone,
or TV) 19% 21% 17% 18% 27% 24% 32% 21% 14% 12% 18% 20% 23%
Home renovations 13% 13% 12% 13% 11% 13% 10% 11% 15% 14% 9% 17% 17%
A vacation 22% 23% 21% 23% 19% 25% 26% 24% 17% 23% 10% 28% 41%
A major medical procedure 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 8%
None of the above 48% 48% 48% 48% 40% 52% 40% 45% 52% 52%  58% 40% 33%
Unweighted N (1,644) (692) (952) (1,048) (211) (268) (359) (431) (504) (350) (655) (475) (333)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
A home 6% 5% 8% 7% 6% 5% 9% 5% 5% 9% 4% 6% 9%
An automobile 12% 12% 13% 12% 12% 13% 13% 11% 13% 12% 12% 11% 13%
A major home appliance 9% 9% 12% 10% 8% 9% 11% 10% 8% 11% 10% 6% 10%
Furniture (such as a couch or a bed) 14% 16% 17% 16% 15% 14% 16% 15% 13% 16% 15% 8% 17%
Electronics (such as a computer, smartphone,
or TV) 19% 22% 21% 21% 24% 17% 19% 22% 17% 19% 22% 14% 19%
Home renovations 13% 12% 19% 15% 10% 11% 18% 12% 11% 15% 13% 8% 15%
A vacation 22% 24% 29% 26% 20% 21% 30% 21% 18% 27% 21% 13% 28%
A major medical procedure 5% 7% 8% % 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5%
None of the above 48% 47% 39% 44% 49% 51% 39% 51% 51%  41% 49% 58% 41%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Unweighted N (1,644) (649) (598) (1,487) (503) (501) (483) (523) (665) (456) (716) (337) (591)
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19. Spend or Save Extra Money

If you had extra money available right now, would you be more likely to spend it on a major purchase or save it for later?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Spend it now 17% 16% 18% 17% 19% 15% 17% 24% 13% 15%  21% 13% 18%
Save it for later 72% 74% 70% 73% 68% 72% 71% 65% %% 5%  68% 76% 73%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 10% 13% 13% 12% 10% 12% 9% 11% 11% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,643) (692) (951) (1,047) (211) (268) (359) (430) (504) (350) (655) (474) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Spend it now 17% 13% 15% 14% 14% 20% 17% 15% 20% 16% 16% 17% 18%
Save it for later 72% 79% 74% 76% 78% 68% 75% 76% 67% 74% 75% 65% 73%
Not sure 11% 8% 11% 10% 8% 13% 9% 9% 13% 10% 9% 18% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,643) (649) (597) (1,486) (503) (501) (482) (523) (665) (455) (716) (337) (590)
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20. Effect of Al on U.S. Economy

Do you think that the effects of artificial intelligence (Al) on the U.S. economy will be...?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Entirely positive 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 5% 2% 1% 2% 3% 5%
More positive than negative 13% 15% 11% 12% 14% 15% 23%  13% %  11%  10% 17% 18%
Equally positive and negative 25% 26% 24% 23% 32% 26% 19%  24%  31% 22%  23% 29% 21%
More negative than positive 29% 27% 32% 30% 24% 30% 26% 25% 31% 36% 30% 28% 29%
Entirely negative 13% 14% 11% 14% 7% 10% 16% 16%  13% 5%  13% 10% 12%
Not sure 18% 15% 20% 19% 21% 14% 13% 17% 16% 27% 23% 13% 15%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 102% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,643) (692) (951) (1,047) (211) (268)  (359) (430) (504) (350) (655)  (474)  (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Entirely positive 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 4%
More positive than negative 13% 11% 17% 14% 8% 15% 14% 11% 10% 17% 10% 11% 16%
Equally positive and negative 25% 26% 25% 25% 25% 30% 23% 26% 25% 23% 27% 23% 24%
More negative than positive 29% 31% 29% 30% 31% 25%  33% 28% 31%  29% 31% 26% 30%
Entirely negative 13% 13% 13% 13% 20% 11% 9% 16% 12% 10% 15% 14% 9%
Not sure 18% 17% 12% 15% 14% 17% 17% 17% 20% 17% 16% 23% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,643) (648) (598) (1,486) (502) (501) (483) (522) (665) (456)  (715)  (337)  (591)
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21. Al Job Creation in U.S.
Overall, do you think that advances in artificial intelligence (Al) will lead to an increase or a decrease in the number of jobs available in the U.S.?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Increase 8% 10% 6% 7% 8% 14% 9% 8% 8% 6% 5% 11% 8%
Have no effect 9% 12% 7% 9% 11% 13% 10% 9% 9% 7% 7% 12% 13%
Decrease 64% 63% 64% 67% 58% 52% 58% 66% 67% 62% 65% 57% 67%
Not sure 19% 15% 23% 17% 24% 21% 23% 17% 16% 24% 22% 20% 12%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,644) (692) (952) (1,048) (211) (268) (359) (431) (504) (350) (655) (475) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Increase 8% 5% 13% 8% 5% 7% 11% 7% 5% 13% 5% 5% 12%
Have no effect 9% 9% 13% 11% 6% 11% 10% 7% 8% 12% 6% 10% 11%
Decrease 64% 71% 58% 64% 75% 64% 59% 70% 64% 58% 72% 56% 60%
Not sure 19% 15% 17% 17% 15% 18% 19% 17% 23% 17% 16% 29% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,644) (649) (598) (1,487) (503) (501) (483) (523) (665) (456) (716) (337) (591)

24



The Economist/YouGov Poll
September 5 - 8, 2025 - 1644 U.S. Adult Citizens

22. Change in Income Past 12 Months
In the past 12 months, have you experienced an increase or a decrease in your income?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Increase 22% 26% 19% 23% 19% 25% 25% 27% 20% 19% @ 18% 24% 36%
No change 49% 47% 51% 52% 3% 48% 42%  45%  49%  61%  47% 54% 50%
Decrease 23% 22% 25% 22% 33% 21% 25%  24%  25% 19%  30% 18% 13%
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 3% 11% 6% 8% 4% 6% 1% 5% 4% 1%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,643) (692) (951) (1,047) (211) (268) (359) (430) (504) (350) (654) (475) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Increase 22% 21% 29% 25% 21% 19% 29% 20% 21% 26% 20% 16% 28%
No change 49% 50% 52% 51% 50% 50% 53% 51%  44%  54% 50% 44% 52%
Decrease 23% 26% 17% 22% 26% 27% 15% 26% 26% 17% 27% 27% 17%
Not sure 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 8% 3% 3% 13% 3%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,643) (649) (597) (1,486) (503) (501) (482) (523) (665) (455) (716) (337) (590)
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23. Worried about Losing Job
How worried are you about losing your job?

Asked of those currently employed
Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very worried 9% 7% 11% 8% 12% 12% 10% 9% 9% 8% 13% 7% 9%
Somewhat worried 34% 3% 31% 31%  38% 41% 44% 35% 28% 17%  38% 34% 25%
Not very worried 57%  56% 59% 61%  49% 47% 46% 57% 63%  75%  50% 59% 66%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (807)  (337) (470) (498) (109) (153) (230) (279) (245) (53)  (240) (266) (233)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very worried 9% 13% 11% 11% 10% 11% 7% 11% 7% 9% 11% 6% 8%
Somewhat worried 34% 35% 20% 28% 41% 35% 20% 35% 40% 24% 38% 40% 25%
Not very worried 57% 52% 69% 61% 50% 55% 73% 54% 53% 67% 52% 54% 67%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (807)  (358) (284) (755) (280) (246) (215) (286) (312) (209) (389) (151) (267)
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24. Job Availability
If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Asked of those currently employed

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very hard — | would probably have to take a pay

cut. 29%  23% 34% 31% 21% 23% 15% 29% 37% 38% 29% 23% 33%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before |

found a job that paid as much. 37%  40% 34% 36%  39% 39% 50% 37%  28% 28%  35% 41% 31%
Not very hard 24%  27% 22% 24% 30% 19% 24% 24% 26% 13% 19% 27% 30%
Not sure 11%  10% 11% 9% 11% 19% 10% 10% 9%  22% 17% 9% 5%
Totals 101% 100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (809)  (337) (472) (499) (109) (154) (231) (279) (246) (53) (241) (266) (233)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very hard — | would probably have to take a pay

cut. 29% 37% 23% 31% 35% 30% 19% 28% 30% 27% 32% 25% 26%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before |

found a job that paid as much. 37% 42% 35% 38% 40% 35% 35% 44% 34% 32% 42% 31% 33%
Not very hard 24% 11% 30% 21% 16% 21% 39% 18% 21% 34% 16% 25% 34%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 10% 9% 14% 7% 10% 14% 7% 10% 19% 7%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (809)  (358) (286) (757)  (280) (248) (215) (286) (312) (211) (389) (151) (269)
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25. Effect of Large Corporations on U.S. Economy
Do you think large corporations generally have a positive or negative effect on the U.S. economy?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very positive 7% 10% 5% 8% 5% 10% 6% % 7%  10% 6% 7% 14%
Somewhat positive 24% 27% 21% 25% 23% 17% 21%  20% 24% 31% 23% 24% 29%
Neither positive nor negative 20% 18% 21% 18% 21% 29% 19% 19% 23% 16% 18% 23% 18%
Somewhat negative 21% 22% 20% 22% 17% 16% 19%  22% 21% 22% 23% 20% 17%
Very negative 13% 13% 13% 14% 12% 13% 16% 16%  13% 8% 13% 13% 14%
Not sure 15% 11% 19% 13% 22% 15% 19% 17% 13% 13% 17% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 101%  99%  100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,642) (691) (951) (1,046) (211) (268)  (359) (430) (504) (349) (655)  (473) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very positive % 5% 14% 9% 4% 7% 12% 5% 4% 14% 4% 4% 13%
Somewhat positive 24% 17% 34% 25% 12% 22% 37% 18% 19% 34% 17% 16% 35%
Neither positive nor negative 20% 20% 18% 19% 15% 26% 18% 18% 21% 20% 18% 20% 20%
Somewhat negative 21% 27% 16% 22% 30% 18% 18% 25% 22% 16% 28% 18% 16%
Very negative 13% 21% 7% 14% 29% 10% 4% 20% 14% 6% 20% 14% 5%
Not sure 15% 1% 1%  12%  10% 16% 11% 14% 20% 10%  12%  28%  10%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,642) (649) (596) (1,485) (503) (499) (483) (523) (664) (455) (716) (337)  (589)

28



The Economist/YouGov Poll

September 5 - 8, 2025 - 1644 U.S. Adult Citizens

26. Owns Cryptocurrency
Do you own any cryptocurrency?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 10% 14% 6% 10% 10% 12% 15% 15% 6% 7% 6% 10% 24%
No, but | am interested in owning some 10% 13% 7% 7% 7% 21% 14% 13% 8% 4% 7% 13% 11%
No, and | am not interested in owning any 7% 71% 84% 81% 78% 61% 64% 69% 84% 89%  82% 76% 64%
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 1% 6% 6% 7% 3% 1% 0% 4% 2% 1%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,642) (690) (952) (1,047) (211)  (267)  (359) (431) (502) (350) (654)  (475)  (332)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 10% 9% 15% 11% 9% 9% 14% 10% 8% 13% 9% 9% 12%
No, but | am interested in owning some 10% 6% 12% 10% 8% 11% 11% 9% 8% 12% 8% 9% 12%
No, and | am not interested in owning any 77% 84% 71% 7% 82% 7%  T74%  19%  79%  74% 82% 74% 74%
Not sure 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 9% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,642) (648) (597) (1,485) (503) (500) (482) (523) (663) (456) (715)  (336)  (591)
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27. President Most Responsible for Current Economy
Who do you think is more responsible for the current state of the U.S. economy?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Joe Biden 22% 20% 23% 25% 13% 19% 14%  22% 25%  23%  24% 22% 19%
Donald Trump 57% 65% 50% 55% 70% 55% 57% 52% 59% 61% 52% 61% 67%
Neither % 6% 8% 7% 9% 5% 7% 10% 6% 5% 8% 7% 6%
Not sure 14% 9% 19% 13% 8% 20% 2% 16% 10% 11% 16% 11% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,641) (691)  (950) (1,047) (210) (267) (358) (430) (504) (349) (654) (475) (332)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Joe Biden 22% 8% 36% 22% 7% 19% 40% 9% 13% 43% 8% 12% 41%
Donald Trump 57% 82% 45% 61% 82% 58% 40% 80% 56% 38% 81% 48% 39%
Neither % 4% 8% % 6% 8% 6% 3% 12% 5% 4% 15% 6%
Not sure 14% 6% 11% 10% 5% 15% 14% 8% 19% 15% 8% 25% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  101%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,641) (648) (597) (1,485) (503) (500) (482) (522) (663) (456) (715) (336) (590)
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28A. Favorability of Elected Officials — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Total

Sex Race

Age

Income

Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29

30-44 4564 65+

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Favorable

Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Unfavorable

Don’t know

24%
18%
42%
8%
47%
55%
4%

26% 21% 28% 8% 17% 19%
19% 18% 21% % 17% 12%
45% 39% 49% 15% 34% 31%
% 8% % 10% 6% 11%
46% 48% 42% 69% 55% 54%
52% 57% 48% 79% 61% 64%
3% 4% 2% 6% 5% 5%

20% 26%  28%
21% 19%  20%
40% 46% 48%
10% 6% 5%
46%  44%  46%
56% 50% 51%
4% 4% 1%

22% 28% 26%
19% 16% 19%
41% 44% 46%
% 10% %
47% 44% 48%
54% 54% 54%
5% 2% 0%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%
(1,639)

101%  99%  100% 100%  100%  101%
(690)  (949)  (1,045) (210)  (267)  (359)

101%  99% 100%
(429) (503) (348)

100%  100%  100%
(654)  (472)  (333)

Total

2024 Vote Reg Ideology

Party ID

Party ID with Leaners

Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con

Dem Ind Rep

Lean D Ind Lean R

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Favorable

Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Unfavorable

Don'’t know

24%
18%
42%
8%
47%
55%
4%

2% 54% 26% 3% 15% 53%
3% 30% 17% 1% 19% 33%
5% 84% 43% 4% 34%  86%
5% 6% % 5%  12% 6%
89% 9% 48% 90% 51% %
95% 15% 55% 95% 62% 13%
1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1%

2% 15% 54%
4% 18% 31%
6% 33% 85%
8% 10% 5%
84%  51% 8%
92%  60% 13%
2% 7% 1%

2% 12% 52%
3% 18% 34%
6% 30% 85%
% 12% 6%
86% 47% 8%
93% 58% 14%
2% 11% 1%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%
(1,639)

100%  100% 100%  100% 101%  100%
(649)  (597) (1,484) (503) (499) (481)

100% 101%  99%
(523) (662) (454)

100%  100%  101%
(715)  (335)  (589)
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29. President Trump Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Total

Sex Race

Age

Income

Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29

30-44 4564 65+

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Approve

Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Disapprove

Not sure

23%
18%
41%
9%
45%
54%
4%

28% 19% 28% % 15% 18%
18% 18% 20% 6% 16% 10%

46% 37% 49% 13% 31% 28%

% 11% 8% 13% 9% 14%
69% 53% 52%

43% 47% 39%
50% 58% 48% 82% 62% 65%

4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 7%

17% 28%  28%
23% 17%  21%
40% 45% 49%
11% % 5%
44% 44%  43%
55% 51% 48%
4% 4% 2%

21% 30% 24%
19% 16% 20%
40% 46% 43%
10% 9% 8%
45% 43% 48%
55% 52% 56%
6% 2% 1%

Totals
Unweighted N

99%
(1,644)

100%  100% 99%  100%  99%  101%
(1,048) (211)  (268)  (359)

(692)  (952)

99% 100%  99%
(431) (504) (350)

101%  100%  101%
(655)  (475)  (333)

Total

Party ID

Party ID with Leaners

Dem Ind Rep

Lean D Ind Lean R

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Approve

Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Disapprove

Not sure

23%
18%
41%
9%
45%
54%
4%

2024 Vote Reg Ideology
Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con
1% 54% 26% 2% 14% 56%
2% 31% 18% 4% 19% 28%
4% 85% 43% 6% 33% 83%
6% 5% % 4% 14% 8%

89% 8% 47% 89% 49% 6%
95% 13% 54% 93% 63% 14%
1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2%

1% 15% 54%
5% 18% 30%
6% 33% 84%
11% 9% %
82% 50% 6%

93%  59% 13%

2% 8% 3%

1% 13% 52%
4% 17% 32%
5% 30% 84%
9% 12% 8%
84% 46% 6%
93% 57% 14%
2% 13% 2%

Totals
Unweighted N

99%
(1,644)

99%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100%
(649)  (598) (1,487) (503) (501) (483)

101% 100%  100%
(523) (665)  (456)

100%  101%  100%
(716)  (337)  (591)
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30A. Trump Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 18% 21% 16% 22% 2% 14% 13% 17% 19% 21% 16% 23% 21%
Somewhat approve 20% 23% 18% 23% 10% 18% 14%  18% 24% 23% 20% 22% 21%
Approve 38% 43% 33% 45% 13% 32% 27% 36% 43% 44% 35% 45% 42%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 12% 12% 17% 12% 18%  13% 9% 9% 12% 10% 12%
Strongly disapprove 43% 40% 45% 37% 65% 49% 46%  44% 41%  42%  42% 40% 43%
Disapprove 55% 52% 57% 49% 82% 62% 64% 57% 50% 51% 54% 50% 55%
No opinion 7% 5% 9% 6% 6% 6% 9% 7% 6% 5%  10% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100%  99%  100%  99%  99% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,643) (691) (952) (1,048) (211)  (267)  (359) (430) (504) (350) (655)  (474)  (333)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 18% 1% 43% 21% 2% 12% 42% 1% 12% 41% 1% 9% 40%
Somewhat approve 20% 2% 37% 20% 4% 17%  39% 5% 17%  38% 4% 16% 38%
Approve 38% 4% 80% 40% 6% 29% 81% 5% 29% 80% 5% 25% 79%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 8% 11% 6% 19% 9% 13% 14% 9% 12% 15% 10%
Strongly disapprove 43% 83% 8% 44% 84% 45% 6% 78% 46% 7% 80% 41% 7%
Disapprove 55% 94% 16% 55% 90% 63% 15% 91% 59% 16% 91% 56% 17%
No opinion % 2% 4% 5% 4% 8% 4% 4% 12% 4% 3% 19% 4%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 101% 101%  99%  100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,643) (649) (598) (1,486) (503) (500) (483) (523) (664) (456) (716)  (336)  (591)
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30B. Trump Issue Approval — Inflation/prices

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Sex Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 15% 18% 12% 19% 2% 12% 12% 12% 18% 18% 13% 18% 19%
Somewhat approve 17% 20% 13% 19% % 12% 12%  15% 20% 17% 13% 21% 19%
Approve 32% 38% 25% 37% 10% 25% 24% 27% 37% 35% 26% 39% 38%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 15% 16% 17% 14% 15% 20% 18% 12% 16% 18% 15% 11%
Strongly disapprove 46% 42% 50% 40% 69% 56% 48%  47% 46%  44%  45% 42% 49%
Disapprove 62% 58% 66% 56% 83% 1% 68% 65% 58% 59% 63% 58% 60%
No opinion 6% 4% 8% 6% 7% 4% 8% 8% 5% 6% 11% 4% 2%
Totals 100%  99%  99%  101%  99%  99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,636) (689) (947) (1,044) (209) (266)  (357) (429) (501) (349) (652)  (474)  (333)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 15% 1% 36% 17% 1% 9%  3™% 0% 10%  34% 1% % 34%
Somewhat approve 17% 1% 35% 17% 3% 13%  34% 3% 14%  32% 3% 13% 32%
Approve 32% 2% 71% 35% 3% 22% 70% 4% 24% 66% 4% 20% 66%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 9% 13% 14% 9% 22% 14% 13% 15%  20% 12% 17% 19%
Strongly disapprove 46% 87% 10% 47% 86%  48% 10%  82%  49% 10% 83% 44% 10%
Disapprove 62% 96% 23% 61% 95% 71% 24% 95% 64% 30% 95% 61% 29%
No opinion 6% 2% 5% 4% 2% 7% 6% 1% 12% 4% 1% 19% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,636) (648) (595) (1,481) (502) (497) (481) (522) (660) (454)  (713) (335)  (588)
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30C. Trump Issue Approval — Immigration

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Sex Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 34% 38% 30% 41% 9% 22% 19%  26%  42%  44%  34% 37% 35%
Somewhat approve 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 13% 10% 15% 10% 10% 11% 10% 10%
Approve 45% 49% 41% 52% 19% 36% 29% 41% 51% 54% 45% 48% 46%
Somewhat disapprove 6% % 6% 6% % 8% 10% 6% 6% 4% 3% 8% 9%
Strongly disapprove 43% 39% 47% 38% 62% 53% 51%  46% 39% 41% 42% 41% 44%
Disapprove 50% 46% 53% 44% 69% 61% 61% 52% 44% 45% 45% 50% 53%
No opinion 6% 4% 7% 4% 12% 4% 10% 7% 4% 1% 9% 3% 1%
Totals 100%  99%  101%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100%  99%  99%  99%
Unweighted N (1,641) (690) (951) (1,046) (211)  (268)  (359) (431) (502) (349) (655)  (474)  (332)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 34% 2% 74% 37% 2% 27% 74% 3% 26% 1% 3% 20% 73%
Somewhat approve 11% 5% 12% 10% 6% 12% 14% % 9%  18% 5% 12% 16%
Approve 45% 7% 86% 47% 8% 40% 88% 9% 35% 89% 8% 32% 89%
Somewhat disapprove 6% 9% 3% 7% 6% 9% 4% 9% 7% 4% 9% 7% 4%
Strongly disapprove 43% 83% 8% 44% 86%  45% 5%  80%  48% 5% 81% 44% 5%
Disapprove 50% 92% 11% 51% 91% 54% 9% 88% 54% 9% 89% 50% 9%
No opinion 6% 1% 2% 2% 1% 7% 3% 3%  11% 2% 2% 18% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 102% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,641) (648) (596) (1,484) (503) (498) (483) (523) (663) (455) (716)  (336)  (589)
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30D. Trump Issue Approval — Taxes and government spending
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 20% 23% 17% 24% 7% 14% 16% 18%  22% 22% 18% 23% 22%

Somewhat approve 18% 21% 14% 21% 4% 20% 14%  17%  19% 21% 1% 18% 22%
Approve 37% 44% 31% 44% 11% 35% 30% 35% 40% 42% 35% 41% 44%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 13% 12% 14% 10% 14%  12% 12% 12% 11% 14% 9%
Strongly disapprove 44% 41% 46% 38% 66% 48% 48%  45%  42%  40%  43% 41% 44%
Disapprove 56% 52% 59% 51% 80% 58% 62% 58% 54% 52%  54% 55% 54%
No opinion 7% 4% 10% 5% 9% 7% 8% 8% 6% 6% 10% 4% 3%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100%  99%  100% 100% 101% 101%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,643) (692) (951) (1,048) (210) (268)  (359) (431) (504) (349) (654)  (475)  (333)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 20% 1% 44% 22% 3% 14% 43% 1% 15% 42% 1% 12% 43%
Somewhat approve 18% 3% 34% 19% 4% 18%  32% 5% 15%  33% 4% 15% 33%
Approve 37% 4% 79% 41% 7% 32% 75% 6% 30% 75% 5% 26% 76%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 10% 9% 11% 7% 15% 15% 11% 12% 15% 11% 11% 15%
Strongly disapprove 44% 84% 9% 45% 84% 47% 5% 80% 47% 6% 81% 44% 6%
Disapprove 56% 93% 17% 56% 91% 62% 21% 90% 59% 21% 91% 55% 21%
No opinion 7% 2% 4% 4% 1% 6% 4% 4% 11% 4% 3% 18% 4%
Totals 101%  100% 100%  101% 99% 100%  99% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,643) (649) (597) (1,486) (503) (501) (482) (523) (664) (456) (716)  (337)  (590)
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30E. Trump Issue Approval — Health care
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 14% 16% 12% 17% 6% 11% 15% 13%  13% 15% 11% 17% 17%
Somewhat approve 18% 20% 16% 20% 8% 18% 13% 18% 20% 18% 1% 20% 22%
Approve 32% 36% 27% 37% 13% 29% 29% 31% 34% 33% 28% 37% 39%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 12% 11% 12% 12% 9% 14% 13% 9% 12% 13% 9%
Strongly disapprove 45% 42% 48% 40% 63% 52% 49%  45%  45%  42%  44% 40% 47%
Disapprove 56% 53% 59% 51% 75% 64% 57% 58% 58% 51% 56% 53% 55%
No opinion 12% 11% 13% 12% 12% % 14%  11% 9%  16% 16% 10% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,642) (692) (950) (1,048) (209) (268)  (359) (431) (504) (348) (654)  (474)  (333)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 14% 1% 34% 16% 1% 7%  34% 1% 11%  30% 1% 9% 29%
Somewhat approve 18% 3% 35% 19% 6% 19%  31% 5% 14%  34% 4% 15% 33%
Approve 32% 4% 69% 35% 7% 26% 65% 6% 25% 63% 5% 24% 63%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 7% 8% 9% 4% 16% 11% 10% 12% 13% 9% 12% 13%
Strongly disapprove 45% 87% 9% 47% 88%  47% 6% 82% 4% 8% 83% 42% 8%
Disapprove 56% 94% 17% 56% 92% 63% 17% 92% 59% 21% 93% 53% 21%
No opinion 12% 2% 14% 9% 1% 10% 18% 2% 16% 16% 2% 22% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,642) (648) (597) (1,485) (502) (501) (482) (522) (865) (455) (715) (337)  (590)
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31A. Favorability of Public Figures — Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Sex Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 14% 17% 12% 16% 3% 19% 9% 14% 1% 16% 13% 18% 16%
Somewhat favorable 22% 23% 22% 24% 16% 21% 20% 25% 22% @ 22%  23% 21% 25%
Favorable 37% 40% 34% 40% 20% 39% 29% 39% 39% 38% 37% 39% 41%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 10% 12% 10% 12% 17%  12%  10% 8% 9% 15% 9%
Very unfavorable 39% 39% 39% 38% 48% 31% 29% 35% 42%  49% 3% 36% 46%
Unfavorable 50% 51% 49% 50% 57% 42% 45% 46% 52% 57% 46% 51% 55%
Don’t know 13% 9% 17% 10% 23% 18% 26% 15% 9% 5% 17% 10% 5%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 100%  100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,642) (691) (951) (1,047) (211) (267) (359) (430) (504) (349) (655) (473) (333)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 14% 2% 33% 16% 3% 9% 32% 3% 14% 26% 2% 10% 29%
Somewhat favorable 22% 4% 39% 22% 7% 23% 38% 9% 17% 41% 8% 19% 39%
Favorable 37% 7% 72% 39% 10% 32% 70% 12% 30% 67% 10% 29% 68%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 7% 14% 12% 9% 15% 12% 11% 9% 15% 10% 11% 13%
Very unfavorable 39% 82% 9% 43% 76% 40% 8% 71% 39% 9% 75% 26% 10%
Unfavorable 50% 89% 23% 55% 86% 55% 20% 82% 48% 24% 85% 37% 23%
Don't know 13% 4% 6% 6% 4%  13%  10% 6%  22% 9% 5% 34% 9%
Totals 99% 99%  101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,642) (649) (597) (1,486) (503) (501) (482) (523) (663) (456) (716) (336) (590)
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31B. Favorability of Public Figures — Ron DeSantis
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Sex Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 17% 22% 12% 21% 4% 15% 6% 13% 18% 28% 14% 22% 20%
Somewhat favorable 16% 19% 13% 19% 3% 11% 13% 14% 21% 14% 14% 18% 19%
Favorable 33% 41% 25% 39% 6% 26% 19% 27% 39% 42% 28% 40% 40%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 8% 8% 7% 15% 12% 10% 7% 8% 10% 7% 8%
Very unfavorable 34% 35% 33% 32% 45% 30% 29% 36% 33% 37% 32% 33% 40%
Unfavorable 43% 45% 1% 41% 52% 45% 41% 45% 40% 45% 41% 40% 48%
Don’t know 24% 14% 34% 20% 41% 29% 39% 28% 20% 13% 31% 20% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,642) (692) (950) (1,047) (211) (267) (359) (430) (503) (350) (654) (474) (333)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Very favorable 17% 1% 43% 20% 1% 11% 41% 1% 10% 40% 1% 7% 38%
Somewhat favorable 16% 4% 28% 16% 3% 15% 30% 6% 14% 28% 5% 13% 29%
Favorable 33% 5% 71% 36% 4% 26% 71% 6% 24% 68% 6% 20% 67%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 8% 9% 9% 14% 5% 9% 10% 7% 9% 9% 8%
Very unfavorable 34% 74% 7% 38% 74% 33% 4% 64% 34% 6% 67% 24% 6%
Unfavorable 43% 83% 15% 47% 83% 48% 9% 73% 44% 14% 76% 34% 15%
Don’t know 24% 12% 14% 17% 13% 26% 20% 20% 32% 19% 18% 47% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,642) (649) (597) (1,486) (503) (501) (482) (523) (664) (455) (716) (336) (590)
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31C. Favorability of Public Figures — Eric Adams
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Sex Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 6% 4% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3%
Somewhat favorable 10% 12% 8% 11% 8% 11% 12% 9% 9%  12% % 14% 13%
Favorable 12% 15% 10% 12% 10% 17% 16% 12% 10% 13% 9% 17% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 20% 11% 15% 12% 19% 14%  11% 17% 19% 10% 19% 23%
Very unfavorable 24% 28% 20% 24% 28% 19% 18%  24% 29% 22%  23% 22% 28%
Unfavorable 39% 48% 32% 38% 40% 38% 32% 35% 46% 42% 33% 41% 51%
Don’t know 48% 37% 59% 49% 50% 45% 52%  53%  45%  46%  58% 42% 33%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,642) (692) (950) (1,047) (211) (267) (359) (430) (504) (349) (655) (473) (333)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 0% 3%
Somewhat favorable 10% 8% 17% 11% 6% 12% 14% 8% 7% 16% 7% 5% 16%
Favorable 12% 9% 21% 14% 8% 15% 17% 10% 7%  20% 9% 5% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 15% 20% 17% 15% 15% 18% 14% 16% 17% 14% 13% 18%
Very unfavorable 24% 38% 18% 27% 41% 22% 14% 34% 25% 14% 34% 21% 15%
Unfavorable 39% 53% 38% 44% 56% 38% 32% 48% 40% 31% 49% 33% 33%
Don’t know 48% 37% 41% 42% 36% 47% 51% 43% 53% 49% 42% 61% 48%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 102% 100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,642) (649) (598) (1,486) (503) (500) (483) (523) (663) (456) (716) (335) (591)
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32. Trump Leadership Abilities
Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very strong 32% 36% 28% 39% 8% 24% 22% 28% 39% 3%  32% 35% 36%
Somewhat strong 20% 18% 22% 19% 20% 20% 21%  23% 18% 18% 20% 22% 16%
Somewhat weak 12% 11% 13% 10% 20% 15% 19% 13% 8% 12% 12% 11% 12%
Very weak 36% 35% 37% 32% 53% 41% 38% 37% 35% 33% 36% 32% 36%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,639) (692) (947)  (1,047) (208) (268) (359) (430) (500) (350) (653) (474) (331)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very strong 32% 4% 70% 35% 5% 24% 68% 4% 23% 68% 4% 19% 68%
Somewhat strong 20% 8% 20% 17% 6% 25% 22% 12% 23% 23% 11% 31% 23%
Somewhat weak 12% 17% 4% 11% 15% 17% 5% 16% 15% 5% 16% 18% 5%
Very weak 36% 72% 6% 37% 74%  34% 4%  68%  38% 4% 70% 32% 4%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,639) (645) (598) (1,483) (501) (500) (483) (519) (664) (456) (712) (336) (591)
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33. Rating of Trump’s Health

How would you describe Donald Trump’s current overall health?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Excellent 8% 10% % 10% 5% % 7% 6% 11% 9% 6% 12% 11%
Very good 14% 16% 13% 17% 5% 16% 7% 14% 18% 18%  14% 16% 19%
Good 16% 16% 17% 18% 10% 11% 16% 15% 15% 18%  16% 19% 12%
Fair 17% 18% 17% 18% 16% 20% 20% 18% 16% 16% 17% 19% 17%
Poor 29% 28% 31% 25% 41% 35% 32%  28% 28%  29% 29% 23% 32%
Not sure 14% 13% 15% 13% 24% 11% 17% 19% 2% 11% 19% 12% 10%
Totals 98% 101%  100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,643) (691) (952) (1,048) (210) (268) (359) (431) (504) (349) (654) (475) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Excellent 8% 1% 19% 9% 1% 4% 19% 1% 6% 19% 1% 6% 17%
Very good 14% 1% 34% 17% 4% 12% 31% 3% 11% 30% 3% % 30%
Good 16% 4% 25% 15% 4% 16% 28% % 17% 24% 6% 15% 27%
Fair 17% 22% 12% 17% 18% 25% 12% 20% 16% 16% 21% 15% 15%
Poor 29% 60% 4% 31% 62% 26% 3% 57% 30% 2% 57% 27% 3%
Not sure 14% 12% 6% 11% 11%  17% %  13%  21% 9% 12% 29% 8%
Totals 98% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,643) (648) (598) (1,486) (503) (500) (483) (523) (664) (456) (716) (336) (591)
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34. Trump Too Old
Is Trump too old to be President?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 46% 43% 49% 42% 65% 53% 53% 46%  43% 46%  45% 43% 49%
No 43% 47% 40% 48% 22% 37% 34%  40% 48% 4%  44% 46% 45%
Not sure 11% 10% 11% 10% 13% 11% 13% 13% 9% %  12% 11% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,642) (692) (950)  (1,048) (209) (268) (359) (431) (503) (349) (654) (475) (332)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 46% 82% 13% 48% 80% 50% 14% 7% 49% 15% 80% 42% 15%
No 43% 10% 79% 43% 13% 37% 78% 12% 39% 77% 10% 41% 77%
Not sure 11% 7% 8% 9% %  13% 8% 11% 12% 8% 10% 17% 8%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,642) (648) (598) (1,485) (503) (500) (483) (522) (664) (456) (715) (336) (591)
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35. Trump Age Affecting Presidential Duties

How much of an effect do you think Donald Trump’s health and age are having on his ability to fulfill his duties as president?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Severely limit his ability to do the job 31% 30% 31% 29% 37% 30% 32% 32% 29% 32% 29% 27% 35%
Have little effect on his ability to do the job 28% 29% 26% 29% 25% 23% 29%  29% 2%  26% 23% 34% 29%
Have no effect at all 27% 28% 27% 31% 13% 23% 15%  25% 33% 33% 30% 27% 31%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 12% 25% 23% 24% 15% 11% 9% 19% 13% 6%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,642) (692) (950) (1,047) (210) (268) (358) (430) (504) (350) (654) (475) (332)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Severely limit his ability to do the job 31% 63% 6% 33% 62% 33% 5% 57% 33% 4% 59% 27% 4%
Have little effect on his ability to do the job 28% 19% 35% 28% 22% 28% 34% 23% 26% 34% 22% 24% 36%
Have no effect at all 27% 4% 54% 29% 4% 21% 57% 5% 19% 57% 5% 19% 55%
Not sure 14% 13% 6% 10% 13% 18% 5% 15% 21% 5% 14% 30% 5%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,642) (648) (597) (1,485) (502) (500) (483) (522) (664) (456) (714) (337) (591)
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36. Should Public Have a Right to Info about President’s Health
Does the public have a right to receive detailed information about the president’s health?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 69% 73% 66% 70% 66% 66% 62% 64% 70% 80% 64% 73% 75%
No 16% 15% 17% 17% 15% 17% 14% 20% 17% 11%  19% 13% 17%
Not sure 15% 12% 18% 13% 19% 17% 24% 16% 12% 9%  17% 14% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,641) (691)  (950) (1,047) (211) (267) (359) (430) (504) (348) (652) (475) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 69% 85% 63% 74% 85% 67% 63% 81% 67% 61% 83% 60% 61%
No 16% 7% 23% 15% 7% 16% 24% 8% 14% 26% % 14% 26%
Not sure 15% 7% 14% 11% 8% 17% 13% 10% 19% 13% 10% 26% 13%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,641) (649) (596) (1,485) (503) (500) (481) (523) (663) (455) (716) (335) (590)
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37. Trust of Trump Health Information

How much do you trust information that the White House has given about President Trump’s health?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

A great deal 16% 18% 14% 18% 6% 12% 11% 11%  18% 22% 14% 18% 20%
Some 18% 18% 18% 20% 6% 17% 14% 23% 17% 18% 15% 23% 19%
Only a little 17% 15% 19% 14% 22% 24% 25% 17% 14% 13% 17% 18% 16%
Not at all 39% 39% 39% 38% 50% 36% 33% 35% 2%  43%  41% 34% 39%
Not sure 11% 10% 11% 9% 16% 10% 16% 13% 9% 5% 12% 7% 6%
Totals 101%  100%  101% 99%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,642) (692) (950) (1,047) (210) (268) (358) (431) (504) (349) (654) (475) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

A great deal 16% 3% 39% 19% 2% 12% 35% 3% 11% 34% 3% 9% 33%
Some 18% 5% 33% 19% 7% 14% 34% 7% 14% 33% 6% 12% 34%
Only a little 17% 16% 11% 16% 17% 19% 15% 19% 18% 14% 18% 19% 14%
Not at all 39% 2% 10% 40% 70% 43% 8% 64% 41% 13% 67% 36% 12%
Not sure 11% 3% 7% 6% 4% 12% 8% 7% 17% 6% 6% 25% %
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,642) (649) (597) (1,486) (503) (500) (482) (522) (665) (455) (715) (337) (590)
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38. Will Trump Attempt a Third Term
Do you think that Donald Trump will attempt to serve a third term as president?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 45% 43% 47% 42% 57% 51% 51%  51% 42% 38% 45% 42% 45%
No 34% 39% 29% 35% 24% 30% 24%  33% 36%  42%  30% 39% 37%
Not sure 21% 18% 24% 22% 20% 20% 25% 16% 23%  20% 25% 19% 17%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,638) (690)  (948) (1,045) (211) (265) (357) (430) (502) (349) (653) (474) (331)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 45% 68% 24% 46% 71% 45% 23% 68% 43% 26% 68% 41% 24%
No 34% 15% 56% 35% 14% 32% 57% 16% 31% 54% 15% 29% 55%
Not sure 21% 17% 19% 19% 14% 23% 20% 16% 26% 20% 16% 30% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,638) (648) (595) (1,481) (500) (500) (482) (521) (663) (454) (714) (336) (588)
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39. Should Trump Attempt a Third Term

Do you think that Donald Trump should attempt to serve a third term as president?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 13% 14% 13% 15% 3% 12% 10% 15% 17% 10%  15% 12% 16%
No 75% 76% 74% 73% 85% 73% 69%  73% 5% 83% 70% 80% 78%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 12% 12% 15% 22%  12% 9% 7%  15% 8% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,639) (689) (950) (1,045) (210) (268) (358) (430) (503) (348) (654) (474) (332)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 13% 2% 28% 14% 3% 11% 26% 1% 9% 29% 1% 10% 27%
No 75% 97% 59% 78% 93% 7% 61% 94% 75% 57% 95% 70% 57%
Not sure 12% 2% 13% 8% 4%  12%  14% 5%  16%  14% 4% 20% 16%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,639) (646) (597) (1,483) (500) (499) (483) (521) (662) (456) (714) (336) (589)

48



The Economist/YouGov Poll

September 5 - 8, 2025 - 1644 U.S. Adult Citizens

40. Constitution Allow Trump to Serve a Third Term
As far as you know, does the Constitution allow Donald Trump to serve a third term as president?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 5% 5% 5% 5% 2% % 4% % 4% 4% 4% 6% 5%
No 81% 83% 79% 81% 80% 79% 76%  80% 81% 86% 75% 84% 87%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 14% 18% 14% 20% 13% 14% 10% 20% 10% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,641) (690)  (951)  (1,047) (211) (266) (359) (430) (503) (349) (655) (474) (332)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 5% 2% 10% 5% 3% 6% 7% 1% 4% 9% 1% 4% 9%
No 81% 93% 79% 85% 91% 80% 78% 91% 81% 72% 92% 73% 74%
Not sure 14% 5% 11% 9% 6% 14% 15% 8%  16%  18% % 23% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,641) (648) (596) (1,484) (503) (500) (481) (523) (663) (455) (716) (336) (589)
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41. Approval of Trump Handling of Epstein Investigation
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling investigations into Jeffrey Epstein?

Sex Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 9% 11% 6% 10% 3% 8% 3% 7% 12%  10% 8% 10% 10%
Somewhat approve 13% 12% 13% 15% 2% 15% 8% 13% 12% 19% 13% 11% 17%
Approve 22% 24% 19% 25% 6% 23% 11% 20% 24% 29% 21% 21% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 12% 13% 10% 14% 13%  15% 12% 11% 12% 14% 14%
Strongly disapprove 44% 44% 44% 41% 59% 39% 44%  44% 45%  42%  41% 43% 47%
Disapprove 57% 57% 56% 54% 69% 53% 57% 59% 57% 53% 53% 58% 61%
Not sure 22% 19% 25% 21% 25% 24% 32% 21% 18% 18% 26% 21% 12%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100%  99%  100%  100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,642) (691) (951) (1,046) (211)  (268)  (359) (430) (504) (349) (655)  (474)  (332)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 9% 0% 21% 10% 2% 7% 17% 1% 5%  20% 1% 5% 18%
Somewhat approve 13% 2% 28% 14% 3% 9%  28% 4% 6%  28% 4% 5% 26%
Approve 22% 2% 48% 24% 5% 16% 45% 6% 11% 48% 5% 10% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 9% 15% 12% 5% 15% 19% 8% 12% 18% 8% 10% 19%
Strongly disapprove 44% 83% 15% 48% 84%  45% 10% 77%  47% 9% 79% 40% 11%
Disapprove 57% 92% 29% 60% 89% 61% 29% 85% 60% 27% 87% 50% 30%
Not sure 22% 6% 22% 17% 6% 23% 26% 9% 29% 25% 8% 40% 25%
Totals 101%  100% 101%  101%  100%  99% 100%  99%  99% 100%  100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,642) (649) (596) (1,485) (503) (501) (481) (523) (665) (454) (716) (337)  (589)
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42. Trump Knowledge of Epstein Crimes

Before investigations into Jeffrey Epstein began, how much do you think Donald Trump knew about sex crimes committed by Epstein against underage girls?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 41% 38% 44% 38% 53% 40% 43% 36% 43%  43%  38% 37% 48%
Some 27% 32% 22% 29% 17% 30% 26% 32% 23%  28%  25% 34% 28%
Nothing 8% 9% 6% 8% 8% % % 6% 9% 9% 9% 8% 7%
Not sure 24% 20% 27% 24% 23% 22% 25% 25% 25% 20% 29% 21% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99%  101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,642) (691) (951)  (1,048) (210) (268) (359) (431) (508) (349) (655) (474) (332)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
A lot 41% 77% 14% 45% 76% 41% 13% 74% 41% 12% 73% 38% 11%
Some 27% 14% 41% 27% 17% 28% 38% 15% 25% 40% 16% 20% 42%
Nothing 8% 1% 15% 8% 1% 6% 16% 1% 6% 15% 1% % 15%
Not sure 24% 8% 30% 20% 6% 26% 33% 10% 27% 32% 9% 35% 32%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,642) (648) (598) (1,486) (503) (500) (483) (523) (663) (456) (715) (336) (591)

51



The Economist/YouGov Poll
September 5 - 8, 2025 - 1644 U.S. Adult Citizens

43. Trump Involved in Epstein Crimes

Do you think that Donald Trump was involved in crimes allegedly committed by Jeffrey Epstein?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 41% 38% 43% 36% 55% 47% 48%  41% 40%  36%  40% 38% 43%
No 34% 38% 30% 41% 12% 24% 23% 31% 38% 40% 33% 39% 38%
Not sure 25% 24% 27% 23% 33% 29% 29% 28% 2% 23% 2% 23% 20%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,642) (690) (952)  (1,046) (211) (268) (359) (431) (503) (349) (654) (474) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 41% 76% 11% 43% 82% 40% 8% 78% 40% 8% 7% 36% 8%
No 34% 4% 70% 36% 6% 24% 74% 5% 25% 71% 6% 17% 71%
Not sure 25% 20% 19% 21% 12% 36% 19% 17% 35% 21% 18% 47% 21%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,642) (649) (597) (1,485) (502) (500) (483) (523) (664) (455) (715) (337) (590)
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44. Most Important Issue

Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Inflation/prices 21% 18% 25% 22% 27% 21% 21% 23% 23% 18% 23% 20% 18%
Jobs and the economy 15% 17% 12% 12% 22% 17% 22% 17% 11% 10% 11% 17% 20%
Health care 13% 11% 15% 12% 16% 12% 12% 10% 16% 14%  20% 8% 7%
Immigration 9% 13% 6% 10% 2% 13% 6% 5% 14% 10% 10% 11% 9%
Civil rights 8% 6% 10% 7% 12% 9% 13% 9% 7% 5% % 9% 6%
National Security 6% 8% 5% 8% 2% 5% 3% 3% 5%  15% 6% 5% 8%
Climate change and the environment 5% 5% 5% 6% 2% 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7%
Civil liberties 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 7% 4% 5% 8%
Taxes and government spending 4% 5% 3% 4% 0% 3% 2% 4% 4% 6% 3% 6% 5%
Guns 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 6% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4%
Crime 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 5% 1%
Abortion 2% 1% 4% 2% 0% 4% 3% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3%
Education 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Foreign policy 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 97%  100% 98% 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 101% 102% 100%
Unweighted N (1,644) (692) (952) (1,048) (211)  (268)  (359) (431) (504) (350) (655)  (475) (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Inflation/prices 21% 20% 23% 22% 13% 26% 25% 21% 20% 24% 19% 20% 25%
Jobs and the economy 15% 12% 13% 14% 12% 20% 11% 14% 17% 13% 13% 21% 12%
Health care 13% 15% 5% 11% 18% 12% 7% 16% 14% 10% 16% 17% 8%
Immigration 9% 2% 21% 10% 4% 8% 18% 2% 8% 18% 2% 8% 17%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Civil rights 8% 16% 2% 8% 21% 5% 1% 16% 8% 0% 16% 8% 0%
National Security 6% 4% 10% 7% 3% 5% 12% 3% 4% 12% 2% 2% 13%
Climate change and the environment 5% 9% 1% 5% 10% 4% 1% 8% 7% 1% 9% 5% 1%
Civil liberties 4% 11% 1% 6% 9% 5% 1% 8% 6% 0% 10% 2% 1%
Taxes and government spending 4% 3% 7% 5% 1% 4% 7% 1% 4% 6% 1% 4% 7%
Guns 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3%
Crime 3% 0% 4% 2% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 4%
Abortion 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3%
Education 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2%
Foreign policy 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Totals 97% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 98% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,644) (649) (598) (1,487) (503) (501) (483) (523) (665) (456) (716)  (337)  (591)
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45. Sympathies with Israel or Palestinians

In the Israeli-Palestinian conflict, are your sympathies more with...?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The Israelis 31% 35% 27% 37% 10% 22% 18%  25% 3%  44%  29% 32% 38%
About equal 21% 22% 21% 20% 25% 21% 16%  21% 26% 20% 22% 26% 19%
The Palestinians 25% 28% 23% 22% 28% 31% 39%  26% 20%  20% 23% 22% 27%
Not sure 23% 15% 30% 20% 37% 26% 2%  28% 20% 16%  26% 20% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,642) (690) (952) (1,046) (211) (268) (358) (430) (504) (350) (654) (475) (332)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
The Israelis 31% 13% 58% 34% 9% 27% 61% 9% 21% 62% 10% 14% 61%
About equal 21% 29% 19% 23% 21% 31% 14%  25%  24% 15% 26% 23% 16%
The Palestinians 25% 44% 4% 25% 60% 16% 5% 47% 27% 3% 47% 24% 3%
Not sure 23% 14% 18% 18% 10% 26% 20% 19% 29% 19% 17% 39% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,642) (649) (596) (1,485) (503) (500) (482) (523) (664) (455) (716) (337) (589)
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46. Generic Congressional Vote
If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

The Democratic Party candidate 39% 36% 41% 35% 57% 41% 44%  36% 36% 39% 34% 40% 48%

The Republican Party candidate 36% 41% 30% 45% % 23% 22%  31%  40%  46%  33% 42% 40%
Other 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Not sure 10% 9% 12% 9% 9% 10% 9% 14% 11% 6% 13% 6% 9%
| would not vote 14% 12% 15% 8% 27% 24% 23% 16% 11% 7%  18% 10% 1%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99%  101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,639) (689) (950) (1,045) (210) (268)  (359) (430) (503) (347) (654)  (473)  (333)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
The Democratic Party candidate 39% 87% 7% 44% 85% 36% 6% 91% 29% 2% 89% 13% 2%
The Republican Party candidate 36% 3% 81% 40% 3% 26%  83% 0% 19%  87% 1% 12% 84%
Other 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 4% 2%
Not sure 10% 6% 9% 10% 4% 17% 5% 3%  20% 5% 5% 27% 7%
| would not vote 14% 2% 1% 3% 5% 19% 4% 5%  28% 5% 5% 45% 5%

Totals 101%  100%  100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,639) (647) (595) (1,482) (503) (498) (481) (522) (664) (453) (715) (337)  (587)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Sample composition

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

September 5 - 8, 2025

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

1,989 started the survey after screenouts. 175 were deleted due to
breakoffs, 130 were removed for interview completion time under 5
minutes, 13 were removed for attention check failures, and 27 were
removed for data quality control. The reporting is based on the
remaining 1,644 respondents.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 election turnout and presidential vote, 2020 election turnout
and presidential vote, baseline party identification, and current voter
registration status. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Demographic
weighting targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey.
Baseline party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer
given around November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated
distribution at that time (31% Democratic, 33% Republican). The
weights range from 0.052 to 6.605, with a mean of one and a standard
deviation of 1.009.

1644
1487 (Registered voters)

=+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.1% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

1 questions not reported.



